
 

July 24, 2023 

 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  

21 South Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

 

Re:  DE 23-068; Distribution Utilities; 2024-2026 Triennial Energy Efficiency Plan; 

Additions to the Service List 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

 

Please add the following individuals to the docket and discovery service lists in the 

above-captioned matter: 

 

Faisal Deen Arif – Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov  

Heidi Lemay – Heidi.W.Lemay@energy.nh.gov 

Stephen Eckberg – Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 

 

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only in 

electronic form. 

 

      Sincerely, 

 

 

      /s/ Molly M. Lynch 

 

 

      Molly M. Lynch, Esq.  

      Hearings Examiner 

 

 

cc: Service List; Faisal Deen Arif; Heidi Lemay; and Stephen Eckberg.   

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

campbellm@unitil.com

chris@cleanenergynh.org

clemsenrobertsa@nhec.com

dgoldberg@synapse-energy.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

dsosland@acadiacenter.org

elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

emalone@synapse-energy.com

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

eric.stanley@libertyutilities.com

frank.melanson@eversource.com

glenshawp@nhec.com

gonzalezs@nhec.com

jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov

James.King@libertyutilities.com

jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov

jenningsm@nhec.com

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

john.butler@eversource.com

jvanrossum@clf.org

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

katherine.peters@eversource.com

kdrought@nhla.org

keith.black@cpowerenergymanagement.com

kimberly.dragoo@libertyutilities.com

kschultz@synapse-energy.com

loreley@cleanenergynh.org

marc.lemenager@eversource.com

mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov

mark.toussaint@eversource.com

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

meredith.hatfield@tnc.org

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov

munozc@nhec.com

nancy.chafetz@cpowerenergymanagement.com

nelson.medeiros@eversource.com

nelsonj@nhec.com

nhregulatory@eversource.com

nkrakoff@clf.org

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

peter.miezejeski@eversource.com

rburke@nhla.org

sam@cleanenergynh.org

sandra.gagnon@eversource.com

Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov

sgeiger@orr-reno.com

steven.elliott@eversource.com

stower@nhla.org

taylork@nhec.com

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

tina.poirier@libertyutilities.com

twoolf@synapse-energy.com

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com

woodsca@nhec.com
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